PUBLISH: Friday, May 03, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 06, 2013.

Certified to before me this May 03, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/9/2013 to 4/22/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/6/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Graybar

Janitors Supply Company
Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Smitley, Ronnie L.
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

Napa Auto Parts

Mary Baker

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Bluhm And Reber

Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Deborah S. Stimpson

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Gary A Burkhart

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
ReusserDesign

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Chad Kukelhan

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
17.43
242.06
56.00
37.00
139.70
30.00
132.00
82.50
2,497.22
192.00
800.31
121.00
704.50
42025
3,798.40
52.19
50.00
165.12
455.20
50.00
241.59
2,583.99
29.97
50.00
2,039.00
240.00
130.13
304.60
60.00
1,079.29
199.80
135,273.88
28.20
27.54
306.00
102.35
585.00
2,445.09
196.67
146.58
185.50
3,075.19
22.00
75.00
732.76
64.69
315.90

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

City Of Decatur

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Gasoline Equipment

Gordon Food Service
Innovative Concepts

K-Mart

Louise Busse

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation
Sherwin-Williams

Summit Radiology

Thomas Fox

Top Supply Company

Wayne - Vaughn

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Adam T. Miller

Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Tom Jones Construction

Carol Selking

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Braun's Garage

Pepper L York

Piqua Repair

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Harvest Land Co-Op

Connie Ellenberger

Purdue University

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Matrix Integration

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.
American Legion Post #43
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Amount

609.25
59,401.51
2,390.20
50.00
348.88
45.76
230.00
69.50
50.00
4,373.27
2,565.84
601.22
166.70
11.87
34.91
208.00
102.25
16.72
88.12
25.00
122.51
468.50
1,283.25
15,450.00
25.00
32.00
11.79
60.00
5,051.68
39.60
122.61
21.12
110.00
45.76
135.00
2,266.00
194.05
31.24
70.00
5,425.00
445.56
90.79
672.86
95.27
2,716.47
25.98
200.72
50.00

5/3/2013




LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
LaGrange County Treasurer
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Courtesy Ford

Brad J. Weber

Indigital Telecom

Monica J McCormack

Allstar Communications
Medline Industries, Inc.

Anne M. Razo

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Ronald W. Franz

GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.
Brianna Jo Lee

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Brentwood Indiana, LLC
Larry Streight

Seth A. Isch

Dr. Frank H. Krause, Ed.D., HSPP
WatchGuard Video

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,312.06
198.46
330.11
190.00
69.91
50.00
551.01
231.00
28.92
200.00
4311.88
29.04
38,975.50
207.15
25.00
314.83
566.92
261.80
15.59
1,100.00
7,619.95
11.44
313.53
600.00
20.00
750.00

5,095.00

Dell Marketing L.P.

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
William Grimm

Centurylink Communications

Central Customer Charges

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

Association of Clerks of Circuit Courts
Star Insurance Agency

Midwest Gang Investigators Association
On-Duty Depot

Commission on Public Records
Newegg.com

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications

Kenric Gould

HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Ronnie Gallogly

General Restoration Corporation
Steven C. Gerber

Rebecca Moredock-Thomas, MD, PC
BBB Farms

Grand Total

38,872.09
562.44
30.00
120.00
590.42
329.64
325.58
4,747.63
672.55
282.98
400.00
185,377.13
320.00
107.90
38.28
1,679.76
252.23
2,230.77
36.63
20.00
58.43
33.10
500.00
8,194.00
384.83
1,000.00
202.20

579,983.05
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