

PUBLISH: Friday, May 03, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 06, 2013.

Certified to before me this May 03, 2013.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/9/2013 to 4/22/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/6/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On A	2,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	609.25
Adams County Solid Waste	17.43	Adams County Treasurer	59,401.51
Indiana Michigan Power	242.06	Berne Ready Mix	2,390.20
Berne Tri-Weekly News	56.00	Brown, Blair A.	50.00
Cintas Location #338	37.00	City Of Decatur	348.88
Complete Printing Service	139.70	Darrell Sigworth	45.76
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	30.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	230.00
Decatur Postmaster	132.00	Decatur Tire Center	69.50
Douglas L. Bauman	82.50	Kiess, Duane A.	50.00
Erie Haven	2,497.22	Gasoline Equipment	4,373.27
Geneva Police Department	192.00	Gordon Food Service	2,565.84
Graybar	800.31	Innovative Concepts	601.22
Janitors Supply Company	121.00	K-Mart	166.70
Lehman Feed Mill	704.50	Louise Busse	11.87
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	34.91
Nipsco	3,798.40	Patrick R Miller	208.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	52.19	Quill Corporation	102.25
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Sherwin-Williams	16.72
Stone-Street Quarries	165.12	Summit Radiology	88.12
Print Shop	455.20	Thomas Fox	25.00
Sheets, Thomas Wade	50.00	Top Supply Company	122.51
Wal-Mart / GEMB	241.59	Wayne - Vaughn	468.50
West Payment Center	2,583.99	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,283.25
Napa Auto Parts	29.97	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	15,450.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	2,039.00	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	32.00
Bluhm And Reber	240.00	Mary Beery	11.79
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	130.13	Don Myers Plumbing	60.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	304.60	Tom Jones Construction	5,051.68
Deborah S. Stimpson	60.00	Carol Selking	39.60
Chad W. Sprunger	1,079.29	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	122.61
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	199.80	Kristina Nichols	21.12
Benicomp, Inc	135,273.88	Braun's Garage	110.00
Harvest Land Co-op	28.20	Pepper L York	45.76
Wal-Mart	27.54	Piqua Repair	135.00
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,266.00
Fastenal Company	102.35	Harvest Land Co-Op	194.05
ERS Wireless Communications	585.00	Connie Ellenberger	31.24
Troyer's	2,445.09	Purdue University	70.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	196.67	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	5,425.00
Gary A Burkhart	146.58	Forms Management Group, Inc.	445.56
Deborah A. Schantz	185.50	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	90.79
Verizon Wireless	3,075.19	Stationair's Express	672.86
Landon Patterson	22.00	Karla Marbach	95.27
ReusserDesign	75.00	Matrix Integration	2,716.47
Moore Medical Corporation	732.76	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	25.98
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	64.69	CDW Government, Inc.	200.72
Chad Kukelhan	315.90	American Legion Post #43	50.00

LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,312.06	Dell Marketing L.P.	38,872.09
RICOH USA, INC.	198.46	Office Depot	562.44
Decatur Ace Hardware	330.11	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
LaGrange County Treasurer	190.00	Association of Indiana Counties	120.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	69.91	William Grimm	590.42
Phil Eicher	50.00	Centurylink Communications	329.64
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	551.01	Central Customer Charges	325.58
Treasurer, State of Indiana	231.00	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	4,747.63
Courtesy Ford	28.92	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	672.55
Brad J. Weber	200.00	Confirmdelivery.com	282.98
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Association of Clerks of Circuit Courts	400.00
Monica J McCormack	29.04	Star Insurance Agency	185,377.13
Allstar Communications	38,975.50	Midwest Gang Investigators Association	320.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	207.15	On-Duty Depot	107.90
Anne M. Razo	25.00	Commission on Public Records	38.28
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	314.83	Newegg.com	1,679.76
Ronald W. Franz	566.92	CenturyLink	252.23
GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.	261.80	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Brianna Jo Lee	15.59	AccessLine Communications	36.63
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	1,100.00	Kenric Gould	20.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	7,619.95	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	58.43
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	11.44	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	33.10
Brentwood Indiana, LLC	313.53	Ronnie Gallogly	500.00
Larry Streight	600.00	General Restoration Corporation	8,194.00
Seth A. Isch	20.00	Steven C. Gerber	384.83
Dr. Frank H. Krause, Ed.D., HSPP	750.00	Rebecca Moredock-Thomas, MD, PC	1,000.00
WatchGuard Video	5,095.00	BBB Farms	202.20
		Grand Total	<u><u>579,983.05</u></u>